

MAR 16 2013

12:20 PM

28-GH1494\A.3

Wayne

3/14/13

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 76

1 Page 3, line 20, following "may":

2 Delete "suspend, in whole or in part, any unemployment rate of contribution  
3 increases"

4 Insert ", in increments of 16.5 percent, suspend up to 66 percent of an unemployment  
5 rate of contribution increase"

6

7 Page 3, line 23:

8 Delete "suspended, in whole or in part"

9 Insert "partially suspended under this subsection"

10

11 Page 3, line 26:

12 Delete "suspended, in whole or in part"

13 Insert "partially suspended"